
FB40.6 Efland Coffee Shop
At TurnGo On
0 >.1 Begin Ride
>.1 L >.1 Turn left
>.1 R 3.1 Hawkins Road
3.1 S 3.9 Hawkins Road
7 R 3 Little River Church Road
10 L 3.3 Walnut Grove Church

Road
13.3 R >.1 Walnut Grove Church

Road
13.4 L 0.6 NC 86
14 R 1.7 Kenion Road
15.7 L 0.5 Highland Farm Road
16.2 R 0.8 Halls Mill Road
17 L 0.8 Bane Road
17.8 L 2.6 Brookhollow Road North
20.3 REST STOP

20.5 R >.1 Forrest Avenue East
20.5 L 0.5 Mount Willing Road
21 R >.1 Mount Willing Road
21.1 R 3.6 West Ten Road
24.7 S 1.8 West Ten Road
26.5 R 1.3 East Washington Street
27.8 L >.1 Buckhorn Road
27.8 R 1.9 South Frazier Road
29.7 R 0.6 Lebanon Road
30.3 L 1.6 Ira Road
32 L 2.2 Harmony Church Road
34.2 R 2.3 Mill Creek Road
36.5 R 0.3 Carr Store Road
36.8 L 1.3 Lees Chapel Road
38.1 L 0.5 Efland-Cedar Grove

Road
38.6 R 1.6 McDade Store Road
40.1 R 0.4 NC 86
40.5 R >.1 Turn right
40.6 R >.1 Turn right

End of Ride
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